reason, including, but not limited to, delays caused by Client or delays caused by third parties. 
However, the Client’s schedule will not be unreasonably delayed. 

Olsson’s anticipated Project schedule is attached to this Agreement. 

COMPENSATION 

Client shall pay to Olsson for the performance of the Scope of Services a lump sum of Sixty-Four 
Thousand Ninety Dollars and Twenty Cents ($64,090.20). Olsson’s reimbursable expenses for 
this Project are included in the lump sum. Olsson shall submit invoices on a monthly basis and 
payment is due within 30 calendar days of invoice date.  

PHASE  FEE  
Phase 100 Project Management, Kickoff, and Project Meetings $8,000.00